

Registered as a Newspaper Published by Authority

dinburg azette

Contents

State

Parliament

Ecclesiastical

Public Finance

- *Transport/463
- *Planning/468 Health
- *Environment/470 Water
- *Agriculture and Fisheries/471

*Notices published today

Energy

Post and Telecom

- *Other Notices/471
- *Corporate Insolvency/472
- *Personal Insolvency/475
- *Companies Regulation/484 Partnerships

Societies Regulation

Personal Legal

*Contributors' Information/486



Road Traffic Acts

Angus Council

(SPEED LIMITS) ORDER 1999

On 18th February 1999 Angus Council made an Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 which comes into operation on 5th March 1999.

The Proposed Order was advertised in Notice 6 in The Edinburgh Gazette No 24523 and in The Courier and Advertiser both on 18th December 1998 and the effect of the Order is as advertised in said Notices.

A copy of the Order as made and plan showing the lengths of road affected may be examined during normal office hours and without payment of fee at the following addresses:-

1. Angus Council Reception, St James House, St James Road, Forfar

2. The Housing Office, 13 Hill Terrace, Arbroath

The Housing Office, Bank Street, Brechin

The Housing Office, 25 High Street, Carnoustie

5. The Housing Office, Marywell Brae, Kirriemuir 6. The Housing Office, 208 High Street, Montrose 7. The Access Office, 81 High Street, Monifieth

Any person wishing to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that the Order is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any investment made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order may within six weeks from 18th February 1999 make application to the Court of Session for this purpose

Catherine A Coull, Director of Law and Administration Angus Council

(1501/79)

Dundee City Council

(DUNDEE SEASHORE - PROHIBITION OF EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL OF MATERIALS) INTERIM ORDER 1999

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday 4th March 1999 Dundee City Council made an Order under Paragraph 15 of the Second Schedule to the Coast Protection Act 1949.